





Press Release December 1st, 2015

Upper Rhine Ports and the European Commission sign grant agreement for barge appointment system

The directors of the involved ports, Karlsruhe and Strasbourg as well as the lead partner RheinPorts Basel-Mulhouse-Weil am Rhein have signed the grant agreement for the barge appointment system 'Upper Rhine traffic management system' with the European Commission in Karlsruhe.

The project has already been chosen this summer by the European Commission to be supported as a promising and innovative project for the optimisation of the traffic management within the TEN-T Rhine-Alpine Corridor. The project will be supported with almost 1 million Euros by the European Traffic and Infrastructure Fund CEF (Connecting Europe Facilities) for the development and commissioning of a joint IT platform for terminals. A first version of the system RPIS (RheinPorts Information System) is already in pilot operations at the RheinPorts terminals. The next steps foresee an expansion of the system towards the other Upper Rhine Ports.

This contract ensures the commissioning and further development of the system for the next three years and defines the project approach in detail. At the same time the project partners have created a solid contractual basis for cooperation in the next years. The other ports Ludwigshafen, Mannheim, Kehl and Colmar that have already participated in the previous project 'Upper Rhine – a connected corridor' fully support the new project. The partners are confident that this project will have a positive impact on innovations for barge traffic and joint location marketing.



From I.t.r.: Port directors Gingado (RheinPorts, Weil am Rhein), Doisy (Strasbourg), Hadorn (RheinPorts, Schweiz. Rheinhäfen), Erb-Korn (Karlsruhe) und Scheidecker (RheinPorts, Mulhouse).

Photo in high resolution: media@portof.ch

Further information:

Simon Oberbeck, RheinPorts, +41 61 639 95 97, simon.oberbeck@portof.ch Manfred Rausch, Port Autonome de Strasbourg, +33 (0)3 88 21 74 95, m.rausch@strasbourg.port.fr

Jens-Jochen Roth, Rheinhäfen Karlsruhe, +497217400, roth@rheinhafen.de









